504840201 03/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4886938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK JOSEPH PIVAC	03/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FASTBRICK IP PTY LTD.	
Street Address:	122 SULTANA ROAD WEST	
City:	HIGH WYCOMBE, WESTERN AUSTRALIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	6057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29642175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)574-4522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-574-8051

Email: kristin.webb@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID R. CROWE, WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON

Address Line 1:300 N. GREENE STREET, SUITE 1900Address Line 4:GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F104276 1010US.DS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. CROWE
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Crowe/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=F104276_1010USDS_Assignment#page1.tif source=F104276_1010USDS_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504840201 REEL: 045369 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by MARK JOSEPH PIVAC ("Assignor") of 11 Keane Way, Lesmurdie, Western Australia 6076, Australia to FASTBRICK IP PTY LTD, ("Assignee") a company incorporated under the laws of Australia and located and doing business at 122 Sultana Road West, High Wycombe, Western Australia 6057, Australia.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, Assignor does hereby sell, assign **BUILDING BLOCK** and the invention therein as set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, for which I am making or have made application for Letters Patent, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent, obtained for said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

Further, the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to Assignee, as owner of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, said Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Assignee, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if Assignee, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application to said invention, or to secure a reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that Assignor will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes.

Further, Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignor's entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the Assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at all times communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation pertaining to the enforcement or validity of any and all patents relating to said invention when requested so to do.

WCSR 39808787v1

Further, if this assignment is submitted for recordation at a time other than at the time of filing said patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application after the same shall have been identified by the United States Patent Office:

Serial No.:
Filing Date:
Signed this 27 day of $MARCH$, 2018.
MARK JOSEPH PIVAC
On this 27 day of, 2018, before me personally appeared MARK JOSEPH PIVAC to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Witness Signature
Rachelle Brunet
Printed Name

2

WCSR 39808787v1

RECORDED: 03/28/2018